
RPM <> RCF Conversion Tables for Various Tabletop Swing-Out Centrifuges

Hettich - Rotofix 32A Drucker - Boost 4+ Flex Drucker - Boost 2+ Flex ELMI CM-8S Eppendorf 5702 Hanil - Fleta 4
Rotor 1624, Cup 1481  (r = 149mm) Boost Bucket 03-1-0007-0123K Boost Bucket 03-1-0007-0123K Rotor 8M.03 Rotor A-4-38 w round buckets Rotor S85-4, buckets B85

Radius in mm: 149 Radius in mm: 164 Radius in mm: 139 Radius in mm: 165 Radius in mm: 139 Radius in mm: 172,6

RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g)

500                       42 500                       46 500                       39 500                       46 500                       39 500                             48 
1000                     167 1000                     183 1000                     155 1000                     184 1000                     155 1000                           193 
1500                     375 1500                     413 1500                     350 1500                     415 1500                     350 1500                           434 
2000                     666 2000                     733 2000                     622 2000                     738 2000                     622 2000                           772 
2500                  1.041 2500                  1.146 2500                     971 2500                  1.153 2500                     971 2500                        1.206 
2600                  1.126 2600                  1.239 2600                  1.051 2600                  1.247 2600                  1.051 2600                        1.304 
2700                  1.214 2700                  1.337 2700                  1.133 2700                  1.345 2700                  1.133 2700                        1.407 
2800                  1.306 2800                  1.437 2800                  1.218 2800                  1.446 2800                  1.218 2800                        1.513 
2900                  1.401 2900                  1.542 2900                  1.307 2900                  1.551 2900                  1.307 2900                        1.623 
3000                  1.499 3000                  1.650 3000                  1.399 3000                  1.660 3000                  1.399 3000                        1.737 
3100                  1.601 3100                  1.762 3100                  1.493 3100                  1.773 3100                  1.493 3100                        1.854 
3200                  1.706 3200                  1.878 3200                  1.591 3200                  1.889 3200                  1.591 3200                        1.976 
3300                  1.814 3300                  1.997 3300                  1.692 3300                  2.009 3300                  1.692 3300                        2.101 
3400                  1.926 3400                  2.120 3400                  1.796 3400                  2.132 3400                  1.796 3400                        2.231 
3500                  2.041 3500                  2.246 3500                  1.904 3500                  2.260 3500                  1.904 3500                        2.364 
3600                  2.159 3600                  2.376 3600                  2.014 3600                  2.391 3600                  2.014 3600                        2.501 
3700                  2.281 3700                  2.510 3700                  2.127 3700                  2.525 3700                  2.127 3700                        2.642 
3800                  2.405 3800                  2.648 3800                  2.244 3800                  2.664 3800                  2.244 3800                        2.786 
3900                  2.534 3900                  2.789 3900                  2.364 3900                  2.806 3900                  2.364 3900                        2.935 
4000                  2.665 4000                  2.934 4000                  2.486 4000                  2.952 4000                  2.486 4000                        3.087 

4400                  3.009 4500                  3.736 4400                  3.009 

RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM RCF (g) RPM

100                     775 100                     739 100                     802 100                     736 100                     802 100                           720 
500                  1.732 500                  1.651 500                  1.794 500                  1.646 500                  1.794 500                        1.610 
1000                  2.450 1000                  2.335 1000                  2.537 1000                  2.328 1000                  2.537 1000                        2.276 
1500                  3.001 1500                  2.860 1500                  3.107 1500                  2.852 1500                  3.107 1500                        2.788 
1600                  3.099 1600                  2.954 1600                  3.209 1600                  2.945 1600                  3.209 1600                        2.880 
1700                  3.195 1700                  3.045 1700                  3.307 1700                  3.036 1700                  3.307 1700                        2.968 
1800                  3.287 1800                  3.133 1800                  3.403 1800                  3.124 1800                  3.403 1800                        3.054 
1900                  3.377 1900                  3.219 1900                  3.497 1900                  3.209 1900                  3.497 1900                        3.138 
2000                  3.465 2000                  3.303 2000                  3.587 2000                  3.293 2000                  3.587 2000                        3.219 
2100                  3.551 2100                  3.384 2100                  3.676 2100                  3.374 2100                  3.676 2100                        3.299 
2200                  3.634 2200                  3.464 2200                  3.763 2200                  3.453 2200                  3.763 2200                        3.377 
2300                  3.716 2300                  3.542 2300                  3.847 2300                  3.531 2300                  3.847 2300                        3.452 
2400                  3.796 2400                  3.618 2400                  3.930 2400                  3.607 2400                  3.930 2400                        3.527 
2500                  3.874 2500                  3.693 2500                  4.011 2500                  3.681 2500                  4.011 2500                        3.599 
2600                  3.951 2600                  3.766 2600                  4.090 2600                  3.754 2600                  4.090 2600                        3.671 
2665                  4.000 2700                  3.837 2700                  4.168 2700                  3.826 2700                  4.168 2700                        3.741 

2800                  3.908 2800                  4.245 2800                  3.896 2800                  4.245 2800                        3.809 
2900                  3.977 2900                  4.320 2900                  3.965 2900                  4.320 2900                        3.877 
2934                  4.000 3000                  4.394 3000                  4.033 3000                  4.394 3000                        3.943 

3009                  1.407 3500                  4.356 3009                  1.407 3009                        1.747 
3736                  4.500 

All data and information is provided without guarantee.
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